COE AGENDA FOR FACULTY ASSEMBLY MEETING Apr 10th, 2020
10-12 PM
Zoom Teleconference
Join Zoom Meeting - https://zoom.us/j/222078700
Future FA dates: TBD

Announcements:
College or Dept Achievements — sent to Josephine 10-10:10
Tenure and Promotion Decisions - congratulations

Guest Speakers

Michelle Vaughn — Transitioning to online teaching 10:10-10:40
Old Business

Approve Minutes of January FA meeting 10:40-10:45
Continuing Business 10:45-11:00

FA Officer and Senator Election Results
University Faculty Senate report — Susannah Brown
UFF-FAU report — Mountford
Committee Reports: - Committee Members Present
New Business 11:00-11:30
Faculty Evaluations regarding 1-5 rating scale
Is there a common understanding? - Mountford
Reporting/counseling sick students - Catto
Faculty Lounge LIVE — Michelle Vaughn

*Deans talking points and Q and A 11:30-12:00
Covid-19 issues
Pass/Fail option for UG students
S/U option for Graduate Students
Other?
Summer School (course caps, small enrollment classes, pay)
Budget Committee
GRA funding and Insurance
College Enrollment Initiatives
Overloads — Changes?
Dissertation Process - Plans?
Broward SD MOU progress?
Dept Reports Please Email department reports to Josephine. In order to ensure department
accomplishments, get the broadest dissemination possible, it was agreed that FA reps will have their
department accomplishments to Josephine Elliot by the Wednesday following all regular FA meetings
now and in the future. These are intended to be departmental, not individual accomplishment reports.
Individual departments should decide for themselves how they wish to disseminate induvial faculty and
student accomplishments.

Katie Miller, Archivist (millerk@fau.edu) Andres Ramirez, CCEl, (ramirezj@fau.edu)
Carol Tessel, CSD (ctessel@fau.edu) Kelly Emelianchik-Key, CE (kemelian@fau.edu)
Mary Lieberman, EDLRM (mlieberm@fau.edu) Jack Scott, ESE (jscott@fau.edu)
Bessie Dernikos, T&L (bdernikos@fau.edu) Traci Catto, OASS (tcatto@fau.edu)

Adjourn — Please all, be well and stay well! You are all important to so many! Have a
wonderful summer and we will hopefully really “see” each other this fall. It has been a
pleasure serving you and representing you and your students’ interests this year as FA
President for The College of Education at FAU. Meredith
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